

Non-Profit/Special Interest Group Application

This is the application for non-profit/special interest groups to attend 2019 Pear Fair on Sunday, July 28th from 9 A.M. - 6 P.M. Non-profit/special interest groups are provided free space. It is necessary to provide your own tables, chairs, and awning if you desire, as not all spots provide shade throughout the day.

It is the policy of the Pear Fair Committee to allow only such groups that offer something to all fair goers and not a select group. It is also required that your group's activities do not conflict with school district policies, as we use their grounds. Please fill out the application form below and return it to the Pear Fair (P.O. Box 492 Courtland, CA 95615) by **June 30th 2018**. If your group charges a fee to fair attendees for products or services you provide, we require 10% of total amount collected or a \$125 flat fee.

Set up starts at daybreak Sunday July 28th. All Exhibitors must be set up and ready to go by 8:30am. This includes all cars off the street and in the designated parking area. No exceptions.

Booth space information: You will be provided a 10 × 10. There will be no space switching the day of the fair. The Special Interest/Non-Profit booths are placed with the Arts & Crafts booths; spaces have been carefully planned to take into consideration the types of products being sold. Spaces occupied in previous years are not guaranteed.

This is an outdoor event. Please come prepared for all weather situations.

No pets or alcohol are allowed on fair grounds.

<u>Please send a self-addressed stamped envelope along with your completed application.</u> <u>Space assignments and a Parking Pass will be mailed out the week before the fair. We will provide one parking pass per booth.</u>

Thank you for your interest. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at: <u>courtlandpearfair@gmail.com</u>



2019 Non-Profit and Special Interest Application

Name of Group:	
Purpose of Group:	
Contact Person:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	

I agree to hold harmless the Courtland Pear Fair Committee, the River Delta Unified School District, and all those associated with its production, of any liability arising from any loss or damage to my display, merchandise or self.

Signed:	Date:
Authorized Signatory (Group)	